TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Glidden Company		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Paints LLC
Street Address:	15885 W. Sprague Road
City:	Strongsville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44136
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0961887	BUILD-DUR
Registration Number:	3415648	EVENCOTE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1224199	KEY 1 COLORS
Registration Number:	1224198	KEY 2 COLORS
Registration Number:	0983639	KLENK'S
Registration Number:	1818328	LIFEMASTER 2000
Registration Number:	1850170	LIQUID GLO
Registration Number:	0357933	SPEED-WALL
Registration Number:	0970542	ULTRA-HIDE
Registration Number:	1325296	UNI-GRIP
Registration Number:	3437203	X-PERT
Registration Number:	3357540	ACCENT PLACES
Registration Number:	3299642	ACTIVE SPACES
Registration Number:	3357455	ADVANCED OIL
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	3520616	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3171991	CANDLELIGHT
Registration Number:	3299644	CASUAL SPACES
Registration Number:	3587665	COLORS THAT TAKE YOUR BREATH AWAY, PAINT THAT WON'T
Registration Number:	2958396	CUSTOM HOME
Registration Number:	3378382	СИТТУ
Registration Number:	3378383	DESTROYER
Registration Number:	3658007	DONE ONCE. DONE RIGHT.
Registration Number:	3299643	ELEGANT SPACES
Registration Number:	0834595	GLIDDEN
Registration Number:	3070404	GROUND WORKS
Registration Number:	1359983	HYDROLASTIC
Registration Number:	3475043	LAUNCH
Registration Number:	3299536	LIFEMASTER
Registration Number:	1924967	LIQUID SATIN
Registration Number:	0104567	LIQUID VELVET
Registration Number:	1081408	MACCO
Registration Number:	3246010	MYTONE
Registration Number:	3339873	PICK PAINT IN YOUR PAJAMAS
Registration Number:	3437023	PRO PREMIUM
Registration Number:	3303508	QUICK ROLL
Registration Number:	3299641	QUIET SPACES
Registration Number:	3378384	SKIFF
Registration Number:	3568477	SLOOP
Registration Number:	3195860	SSG TECHNOLOGY BEAUTY PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2094483	STAIN JAMMER
Registration Number:	3352463	SUPER WASHABLE FLAT
Registration Number:	3427927	THE FRESHAIRE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3539942	ULTRA FAB
Registration Number:	3428121	ULTRA QUIK GRIP
Registration Number:	3577052	VIRTUAL PAINTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143664097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0668

via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 333-7449

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey Address Line 1: Akzo Nobel Inc.

Address Line 2: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GX00226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey
Signature:	/David H. Vickrey/
Date:	02/19/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page3.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page4.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page5.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page6.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page7.tif source=Name Change of The Glidden Company to Akzo Nobel Paints LLC#page8.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE GLIDDEN COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GLIDDEN COMPANY" TO "AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

8100V

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7067688

Harriet Smith Hendson

DATE: 01-07-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0670

081244444

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 12/31/2008 FILED 02:02 PM 12/31/2008 SRV 081244444 - 2075766 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF THE GLIDDEN COMPANY FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

Charles S.K. Scudder, being the duly elected Secretary of The Glidden Company (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is November 14, 1985.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "The Glidden Company."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Akzo Nobel Paints LLC."
- The effective date of the conversion is January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 31, 2008.

Charles S.K. Scudder Authorized Person



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "AKZO NOBEL
PAINTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2009, AT 12:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

2075766 8101

090016093

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7069955

DATE: 01-08-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 01/08/2009 FILED 12:46 PM 01/08/2009 SRV 090016093 - 2075766 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certif	icate of Conversion	was filed by the Secretary
of State of I	Delaware on December 31, 2008	, and that said Certificate requir
correction as	permitted by Section 18-211	of the Limited Liability Company Ac
The inaccura	cy or defect of said Certificate	is: (must give specific reason)
restructuring.	st event to occur in a sequence of eve	ctive date on the Certificate of Conversion. ents for the company as part of its year end events the effective time of 12:06 am is to be
And I do hereb	te is hereby corrected to read a y further certify that the effective da January, A.D. 2009 at 12:06 am.	as follows: te of the aforesaid Certificate of Conversion
	EREOF, the undersigned have	executed this Certificate on
TNESS WHI	EREOF, the undersigned have day of January	executed this Certificate on, A.D. 2009

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

8100V

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7067688

DATE: 01-07-09

Warriet Smith Hindson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0674

081244444

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 12/31/2008 FILED 02:02 PM 12/31/2008 SRV 081244444 - 2075766 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Akzo Nobel Paints LLC.
- 2. The effective date of the formation of the company is January 1, 2009.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporate Trust Corporation, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person (for the purposes of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act) forming the limited liability company, has duly authorized, executed and delivered this Certificate of Formation on December 31, 2008.

Name: Charles S.K. Scudder Title: Authorized Person



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AKZO NOBEL PAINTS
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2009, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2075766 8100

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7069972

DATE: 01-08-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0676

090016115

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 01/08/2009 FILED 12:59 PM 01/08/2009 SRV 090016115 - 2075766 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Colum	icate of Formation	was filed by the Secretary
of State of D	Delaware on December 31, 200	
correction as	permitted by Section 18-2	11 of the Limited Liability Company Act
The inaccura	cy or defect of said Certific	cate is: (must give specific reason)
This was the lar	st event to occur in a sequence o	effective date on the Certificate of Formation. of events for the company as part of its year end the of events the effective time of 12:06 am is to be ents.
And I do hereb	te is hereby corrected to re y further certify that the effectiv January, A.D. 2009 at 12:06 am	ve date of the aforesaid Certificate of Formation is
ine mst day of	January, A.D. 2009 at 12:00 am	n,
	_	have executed this Certificate on
the 8th	day of January	, A.D. 2009
		By: Q Q S

DE115 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/19/2013